# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seung-Hyun KIM	10/01/2007
Jong-Hyouk NOH	10/01/2007
Sang-Rae CHO	10/05/2007
Yeong-Sub CHO	10/01/2007
Dae-Seon CHOI	10/01/2007
Seung-Hun JIN	10/05/2007
Kyo II CHUNG	10/01/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute	
Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu		
City:	Daejeon-city	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11934620

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 227 7400 Email: hhm@lahive.com Correspondent Name: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

YP7-006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EuiHoon Lee NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT 500538035 **REEL: 020938 FRAME: 0760** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment 5-13-08#page1.tif source=Assignment 5-13-08#page2.tif

source=Assignment 5-13-08#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020938 FRAME: 0761

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, <u>KIM, Seung-Hyun; NOH, Jong-Hyouk; CHO, Sang-Rae; CHO, Yeong-Sub; CHOI, Dae-Seon; JIN, Seung-Hun; CHUNG, Kyo II</u>, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## **Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute**

having its principal place of business at 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## **Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute**

<u> </u>	st for the United States of America and all foreign der the International Convention for the Protection of r improvement in
	MITTING CERTIFICATE STORED IN FIXED  AND METHOD USING THE SAME described in an
executed by us of even date he	rewith and about to be filed
☐ Serial No.	_, filed on
application, or any divisional, continuing, rethereon. And we agree, for ourselves and of its successors and assigns but at its or their amended specifications, deed or other instrument of Letters Patent in the United States specifications and claims in such form as since yest and confirm in said assignee, its successions.	granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said reissue or other applications based in whole or in part our executors and administrators, with said assignee and expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications rument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the and in all other countries to said assignee, with hall be approved by the counsel of said assignee and to essors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.
United States to issue such Letters Patent a based thereon to said assignee, its successo	quest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the is shall be granted upon said application or applications ors and assigns.
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By:(Name) KIM, Seung-Hyun	
(Name) KIM, Seung-Hyun Date: 10-1-200つ	
Witnesses:	12 October, 2007
Witness 1	Date
Choi, Sung Of	12 October, 2007
Witness 2 $\forall$	Date

PATENT REEL: 020938 FRAME: 0762

WITNESS my hand and seal	
By:	
(Name) NOH, Jong-Hyouk	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
Witness 1	12 October, 2007
Witness I	Date
Witness 2	12 October, 2007  Date
By: (Name) CHO, Sang-Rae	
(Name) CHO, Sang/Rae	
Date: 10. 5. 2009.	
Witnesses:	
Jul	12 October, 2007
Witness 1	Date
Choi, Surp Ole	12 October, 2007
Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: 3 1112	
By: Name) CHO, Yeong-Sub	
Date: [0/0]/2007	
Witnesses:	
yw	12 Ophologic 2007
Witness 1	12 October, 2007  Date
Cl. C. ol	
Witness ?	12 October, 2007

WITNESS my hand and seal	
Ву:	
(Name) CHOI, Dae-Seon	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
yol	
Witness 1	12 October, 2007 <b>Date</b>
Witness 2 Sung of	12 October, 2007 Date
Withest 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
Ţ.	
By: (Name) JIN, Seung-Hun	
(Tumb) only obtained train	
Date:	
,	
Witnesses:	
yr	12 October, 2007
Witness 1	Date
Chair Cross Ob	2007
Witness 2	12.0ctober, 2007 Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Coly	
(Name) CHUNG, Kyo II	
~	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
Jes	12 October, 2007
Witness 1	Date
Chal, Sung Olc	12 October, 2007
Witness 2	Date

RECORDED: 05/13/2008